bearing

assets
Floating

rate
Fixed
rate

Index-
linked Total

2013 £m £m £m £m £m

Available for sale financial assets 0.1 – – – 0.1

Loans and receivables 196.7 – – – 196.7

Cash and cash equivalents – 403.6 – – 403.6

196.8 403.6 – – 600.4

Non-interest
bearing

assets
Floating

rate
Fixed
rate

Index-
linked Total

2012 £m £m £m £m £m

Available for sale financial assets 0.1 – – – 0.1

Loans and receivables 181.0 – – – 181.0

Cash and cash equivalents – 295.1 – – 295.1

181.1 295.1 – – 476.2

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity of the group’s profit after tax, cash flow and equity, including the impact on derivative financial instruments,
to changes in interest rates at 31 March is as follows:

2013 2012

+1.0% -1.0% +1.0% -1.0%
£m £m £m £m

Profit after tax 62.8 (74.4) 75.3 (90.1)

Cash flow (2.1) 2.1 0.1 (0.1)

Equity 112.8 (130.6) 121.7 (143.1)

Inflation rate sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity of the group’s profit after tax and equity to changes in inflation at 31 March is set out in the following table.
This analysis excludes any impact on Severn Trent Water’s revenues and Regulated Capital Value, or accounting for
defined benefit pension schemes.

2013 2012

+1.0% -1.0% +1.0% -1.0%

£m £m £m £m

Profit after tax (10.4) 10.4 (8.8) 8.8

Equity (10.4) 10.4 (8.8) 8.8

Group financial statements Notes to the group financial statements

S
e

ve
rn

 Tre
n

t P
lc

A
n

n
u

a
l R

e
p

o
rt a

n
d

 A
cco

u
n

ts 2
0

1
3

113

32 Financial instruments (continued)
e) Financial risk factors (continued)

(i) Market risk (continued)

Exchange rate risk
The group operates internationally and is exposed to exchange risk arising from net investments in foreign operations, primarily
with respect to the US dollar and the euro. However, since substantially all of the group’s profits and net assets arise from
Severn Trent Water, which has very limited and indirect exposure to changes in exchange rates, the sensitivity of the group’s